G.N. 6461

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

2654257
2699682
1062516
0920532
2646887
1249551
2878364
3079283
1320307
2562425

2967893
3002277

1914862
1337220
0995383
3006213
1956064
1343224

1874900
1476341
2397123
2909286
1686658

1005299

0422 STUDIO Technology Co., Limited

ADAGIO BRANDS LIMITED

ALN LIMITED

ALSQUARE COMPANY LIMITED

ANZHONG ACCOUNTING GROUP LIMITED
AOIJTAN ARTIFICIAL GRASS INDUSTRY LIMITED
Abrus Clothing Limited

Agent Clean Hong Kong Limited

All 4 Salon Industrial Co., Limited

American Ivy Int'l Education Group Co., Limited

Aqua Sense Limited

Atelier Zeon-haus (HK) Co., Limited

BALI TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED
BEST FAITH INVESTMENTS LIMITED
BIG JOHN INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

BIL Investments Limited

BOGUANG TELECOM TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

BRADBURY SCHOOL PARENT TEACHER ASSOCIATION

LIMITED
BULUT CO., LIMITED

Bizberry Limited

CAREHOME MANUFACTURING LIMITED

CARL WRIGHT INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT LIMITED
CENTURY LIGHT (HK) INT'L GROUP LIMITED

CHARM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
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2859427
1224490
1049047
3046868

1745309
2512406
3063818
1702517
2805234
1785108

2981759
2751772
2182808

2549577
3056216
3102029

2821543
2699230
2085451
2749546
2444418
3006510
2993638
2973870
3052043
2354378
2691136
0718034
2600209
2331403
1930249

CHERISH WEALTH LIMITED
CHIEF (H.K.) DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
CHINA HOBBIES CORPORATION LIMITED

CHINA YUNJING MATERNAL AND INFANT ECOLOGY GROUP

LIMITED

CHINGFEI ENTERPRISE CONSULT LIMITED

CHOKA'S CO., LIMITED

CHUANGU INTERNATIONAL HK GROUP LIMITED
CITI-WEALTH CAPITAL INVESTMENT LIMITED
COMTECH COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

COUNTRY WISDOM PILOTAGE PROJECT MANAGEMENT
FOUNDATION (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED

Cathay Farm Stock Company Limited
Chang Kin Development (HK) Limited

Chenkun Express (HK) Investment Holdings Limited

Chillchillpet Company Limited
China Carbon Neutral Development Fund Limited

China Enterprise Credit Development Center Co., Limited

Chuan Zheng Electronics Trading Co., Limited
DILIGENCE TRADING LIMITED

DOIT CORPORATION LIMITED

DUO MACHINERY EQUIPMENT CO., LIMITED
DYS COMPANY LIMITED

Ding Sing Hong Trading (HK) Limited

Dingyi Electronic (Hong Kong) Co., Limited

EL FREIGHT SYSTEM (HK) LIMITED

ET PROCUREMENT LIMITED

EVER GREAT CAPITAL RESOURCES LIMITED
EXCENT TRADING LIMITED

EXTEND TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Eskay Holdings Limited

FAB IMPEX (HK) LIMITED

FYROM LUBE (HK) LIMITED
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1175633
3004821
1542560
0327734
0931299
3048396

0968220
2467181
3133331
2942114
1247885
1186006
2587492
3059624
2287164
3037057
3033496
2429329
1954991
1012552
1239793
2672045
1472483
2422275
2686434
2044174
1569859
1495295
2305688
2290300
2052634

2146766

Fairmax (China) Limited

Fieldscape Limited

G.P. INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
GARWELL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
GEOWELL (HONG KONG) LIMITED

GERMANY BRUNSWICK BETSY BREWING GROUP LIMITED

GLOBAL CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

GLOBAL PIONEER INC LIMITED

GLOBALCART TRADING (HK) CO. LIMITED

GOLDEN SOURCE INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED
GOLDSUN TRADING SWITZERLAND CO., LIMITED
GREAT LAND GROUP LIMITED

GREAT TIME CORPORATION LIMITED

GRT Trading Limited

GUITAR STATION LIMITED

Genesis Consulting Services Limited

Global Carbon Neutral Development Fund Limited

Grosen HK Limited

H.K SHENGLONG DOORS INDUSTRY (INT'L) LIMITED
H.K TEFU ELECTRIC CO., LIMITED

HAIBAO IMP. & EXP. CO., LIMITED

HAIGUANGXING LIMITED

HAISHENG JEWELRY CO., LIMITED

HANSEN & PARTNERS, SHIPS SURVEYORS LIMITED
HAO NAITE HARDWARE CO., LIMITED

HAOMING (HK) INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

HEBEI KATA TRADE CO., LIMITED

HI-Consulting and Expediting Services Limited

HK HONG XIN INTERNATIONAL EXPAND CO., LIMITED
HK HUALONG MACHINE LIMITED

HK INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR EARLY EDUCATION

AIKO LIMITED
HK JASEN TRADING LIMITED
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3157002
2592383

1520784
3150901
2396588

2899998
1898794
2216988
3047618
1338111
2693769
1002949

2531554
1695595
1224027
3153480
2673750
1906584

3171404
2779649
2673726
3165668
1468410
1227158
2357716
2736127

3041320
2831532
2918578
2397848
2699671

HK NILE GLOBAL TRADE LIMITED
HK PALI HOTEL HOME TEXTILES LIMITED

HK SHENZHOU ENTERPRISE MANAGEMENT LIMITED
HK SOURCE LONG TRADE COMPANY LIMITED

HK TIANYOUBEIER SANITARY PRODUCTS LIMITED

HK XIN YI YU YUAN TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HK YILONG TRADING LIMITED

HK YINSHAN INT'L CO., LIMITED

HK Yuyun International Trading Co., Limited

HONG CHIN TRADING LIMITED

HONG KONG ZIRANTANG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HONGKONG BOLIYA INT'L GROUP FASHION LIMITED

HONGKONG HEDE TRADING CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG KAIDA INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG LEWA .BIWEI (GROUP) LIMITED

HONGKONG NORTH STAR CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED

HONGKONG SHONHING LIMITED

HONGKONG TECMAN ELECTRONIC INSTRUMENT CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG UNITY INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED

HONGKONG UTOP TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG YONGANFENG LIMITED

HONGKONG ZHONGKE INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
HONGSHIP INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
HOPESUN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

HOPO INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

HSR (Hong Kong) Electronic Commerce Limited

HUAZHENG GROUP (HONG KONG) LIMITED
Heng Hong International (Hong Kong) Limited
Hill house Limited

Home Distribution Limited

Hong Kong Aidai Cosmetics Co., Limited
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2934621
2370752
2366817
2135095
2524000
2094517
3036491
3049655
1426442
2842101
0974198
0428051
2372382
2422137
1906993
1635022
2892333
2453449
1755192
2938374
1200460
2207709
2410556
3052781
1624945
2940624
3047681
0407654
1818353
0418862
1456642
1258660

1929834

Hong Kong Sequoia Technology Co., Limited
HongKong SHILI Abrasive Co., Limited
Hongkong CMC Investment Co., Limited
Hongkong Hengfengyuan Holding Group Limited
Hongkong YoJo Co., Limited

Hongkong Youka Clothing Limited

Hongkong Yuechengxing Technology Limited
Hongtai Industrial Park (Hong Kong) Limited

T FOUND LIGHTING CO., LIMITED

IMstyle Company Limited

INNOVE INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
INTEGRATED INSPIRATION COMPANY LIMITED
Infinite Future Limited

Ismaeelchina Manufacturing Limited

J&S International Trade Co., Limited

JACK SHUN BUSINESS TRADING LIMITED
JIAN YOU TRADE LIMITED

JILIAN INVESTMENT LIMITED

JIPUMEI U.S.A COMMERCE LIMITED

JIU QIAN INDUSTRY (HK) LIMITED

JOIN SUCCESS INVESTMENT DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
JP INTERIOR LIMITED

Japan Rare Sugar Company Limited

Jiahui International (HK) Industrial Co., Limited
Jiangsu Zobon Conveyor Belt Co., Limited
Jinjiaozhou Asset Management Co., Limited

Just Investing Development Co., Limited

K K CHUNG CONSULTANCY LIMITED

KARTENAL CARD SYSTEM TECHNOLOGY (HK) LIMITED

KELMARK LIMITED
KEMY TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

KING GEORGE V SCHOOL PARENTS TEACHERS STUDENTS

ASSOCIATION LIMITED

KINGLINE INTERNATIONAL LOGISTICS HONG KONG LIMITED
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3131252
3011485
3003987
1916280
2035868
2364892
2091306
1705384
1676088
2130946
1879755
2896699
1046540
2994764

2100912
3250022

1753754
2941176
1125121
2697259
3007003
2923577
3043758
2938268
3223945
1454029
2566654
1738697
2672035
1904464
2809109
1900523

KONWAH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Kai Yuen (Asia) Engineering Limited

Kilocare Technology Co., Limited

LANBO MANUFACTORY CO., LIMITED
LMO Co., Limited

LOCAL LIGHTING LIMITED

LONGTENG TRADE (HONGKONG) LIMITED
LUCKY SHINE SHIPPING CO., LIMITED
Linchpin Advisors Limited

Little Squirrel Company Limited

Loyal Billion International Development Limited
M&C HONG KONG LIMITED

MAX CHINA CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING LIMITED

MEIYAN YIMEI ENTERPRISE MANAGEMENT ADVISORY
LIMITED

MG DESIGN ENTERPRISE CO., LIMITED
MIAOTE Plastic products (HONGKONG) Co., Limited

MICRO-HI-TECH LIMITED

MINTOP ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED
MOON HARVEST DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
Macao Run World Tobacco Group Co., Limited
Magic Tree Enterprise Limited

Marachi Trading Co., Limited

Moral Foods Limited

NAVI RUDDER INDU CO., LIMITED

NEW SC TRADE LIMITED

NINGBO LARGE VALUE CO., LIMITED
NOVATEC HK CO., LIMITED

NUMBER AUTOMATION HONG KONG CO., LIMITED
NUOYAFU LIMITED

Neomag Limited

ONULISS CO., LIMITED

OTOYA INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
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2523028
1906405
2386474
1623844
2236593
1981550
0334144
2947676
1902238
2945653

2446894
2704593
2500021
2351173
2646843
3062444
1553413
1813370
2532421
2336604
1703742
1450831
2709881

2700173
3153308
2989894
1380655
2542006
3013583
3014323
1889496
2843446

PASSION TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
PBUY TRADING LIMITED

PEARL & ROCHELLE TRADING LIMITED
PERFECTWAY TRAVEL LIMITED

PROSPECT KIT TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
PULANSI GROUP (HOLDINGS) CO., LIMITED
Personal-Media Limited

QUAN SHENG DA INDUSTRY LIMITED

RLD (HK) CO., LIMITED

RONGBAO (HK) INTERNATIONAL CULTURE DEVELOP
LIMITED

ROYAL SEAL TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED
RUIHUI TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LIMITED
RUITAI (HK) BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Rich Vision Enterprise Limited

Ruituosi Biotechnology Group Co., Limited

SC SPORTS LIMITED

SHANDONG YILI-SPRING CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
SHANSHAN INTERNATIONAL HOLDING GROUP LIMITED

SHEN MAO GROUP LIMITED

SHENG LIANG ZHI YU INVESTMENT LIMITED
SHENZHEN CESTA OPTO LIMITED

SHENZHEN FLYPOTA TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SHUTTLE SUPPLY CHAIN (HONG KONG) LIMITED

SILVER STAR STEEL CO., LIMITED
SKYTEC E&M SERVICES LIMITED
SOFTWIDE FINANCE LIMITED
SOWERS EXCHANGE LIMITED
SPEED HONG KONG LIMITED
STARBIT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
STARHERD HOLDINGS LIMITED
SUPERMALL (HK) CO., LIMITED
SWEETIES SERVICES LIMITED
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1009386
2658283
3065614
1251818
3145258
1478460
3141159
1340133
2713504
3041339
1723748
2616086
2650351
1535841
1111487
2051850
2830308
3050836
2749091
1777961
2499171
3102891
3090784
0801616
2695765
1493600
1992739
2111276

2511547
1896036
0898286
3060710
2137602

SWIFT MEDIA SOLUTIONS LIMITED

SX PROSPERITY CO., LIMITED
SYNTIDES BIOCHEMICAL (HK) LIMITED
Seinflex Electronics Co., Limited

Self Bubble Limited

Shanghai Lin Heng Industrial Co., Limited
Shenzhen Borda Technology Co., Limited
Shenzhen Home Tech Co., Limited

Sinoocean Shipping & Trading Co., Limited
Star Uion Investment Co., Limited

Sun Bright Capital Limited

TAIWAN KAISIDUN SPORTS EQUIPMENT CO., LIMITED

TECHCOMM ELECTRONICS LIMITED
TIME POLAR TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
TIMELY COMBO INVESTMENTS LIMITED
TIMING PROMOS CO., LIMITED

TOPDA INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
TOPSHUN Industrial LIMITED

TRIPLE TALENT WORLDWIDE LIMITED
TUNG WO FRAGRANCE COMPANY LIMITED
Taiwan Poly Tools International Co., Limited
Tongfa Electronics Limited

UMi Accounting & Consulting Services Limited
US MONTE (HK) COMPANY LIMITED
Unicorn Entertainment Services Limited
Unilution Group Limited

Unita Management Consultancy Co., Limited

Universal Chinese TV Media Group CO., Limited

VIDEOTIMES TECHNOLOGY (HK) LIMITED
VINSHAR INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LIMITED
VP DYNAMICS LABS (MOBILE) LIMITED
Vegamobi International (HK) Limited

Vitalize Life Limited
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2723508
2003183
1356134
2650986
3158693
0931267
2985359
2688780
2654265
2635784
1552395
2221814
1754594
2940192
2770365
2691572
2820227

3036090
2605415
1655115
1365941
2805641
1920163
1189806
2083133
2858084
3043140
2698756
0884473
2535562
3043648
3076247
2917781

27 October 2023

WAH YUAN LIMITED

WANXINGDA INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

WEALTH PROFIT CORPORATION LIMITED

WEALTH SMART (HK) INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

WEI HENG INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
WELL MORNING LIMITED

WULING CULTURE LIMITED

Wallet HK Limited

White Eagle Alliance Thrive Holding Limited

Wing Lee Trading (HK) Limited

Worldwide Golden Supreme Trade Limited -The-

XING LONG CHENG HONG KONG INDUSTRY LIMITED
XINGHUAYUAN (HK) MANUFACTURING LIMITED
XY INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

Xinyang Fashion Trade Limited

Xprne Media International Limited

Xuantai Fengshui Culture Communication International Co., Limited

YF International Trading Co., Limited

YIMAU INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

YIMEIKE INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
YIWU OURUI IMPORT & EXPORT LIMITED

YU XIANG INTERNATIONAL TOURISM COMPANY LIMITED
YUANNUO CNC EQUIPMENT CO., LIMITED

YUFA ELECTRONICS (HK) CO. LIMITED

Yifun Technology Limited

Yik Wan Accessories Limited

Yiwu Lingsheng Import And Export Co., Limited

7 Plus Smart Limited

ZHONG SEN INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED
ZIHANG TRADE CO., LIMITED

ZJHX International Group Limited
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Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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